

The Juvenile Justice Board, North 24 Parganas

Present: Ipsha Jena, Civil Judge BDN In-charge

Maria Cynthia Halder, Board Member

~~Mridula Roy, Board Member~~

T.R. NO- 21/2022

Order dated: 06/03/2024 Time : 12:15 P.M.

The CCL-1,2 are present by filing hazira. CCL-3 is absent by filing absent petition. The petition is allowed.

Ld. APP is present.

No E/R has been received till date.

Issue Tagid/Reminder for execution of W/W/A against CSW 1. Inform PS and C.P. BKP for information.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix **27/08/2024** for appearance of CCL, E/R of CSW-1 and Evidence.